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Time Case Event Name
Day Of

Courtroom #8 - 5th 
Floor

CRS-527177 - His Majesty the King Vs. Kyle Jeffrey MacDonald

CRS-524214 - His Majesty The King Vs. Dalton Riley Bonnar

PUBLICATION BAN - 486.4 & 486.5 (identity of complainant)

CRS-525961 - His Majesty the King Vs. Colin James PENNY

CRS-532844 - His Majesty the Kiing Vs. Christopher James Clarke

CRS-532609 - His Majesty the King Vs. Jason Matthew Gillis

SN-523058 - Patricia Boutilier Vs. Joshua Ross

SN-507124 - William MacRae Vs. Melvin James (Estate of) Spagolatti, 

City Wide Taxi

SN-528518 - Coastal Business Opportunitites Incorporated Vs. Stephen 

David MacAskill

SN-532579 - James Rose, as litigation guardian for Jaxx Rose  Vs. 

Jenna Dunne

SN-512337 - Bruce McNeil,  Shirley (The Estate of) McNeil Vs. 

Wawanesa Mutual Insurance Comp

SN-505105 - Cory Boutilier Vs. Attorney General of Nova Scotia ,  

William Joseph Arsenault

Crownside

Crownside

Pre-trial Conference

Crownside

Crownside

Chambers

Chambers

Chambers

Chambers

Chambers

Chambers

9:00 AM

9:00 AM

9:00 AM

9:00 AM

9:00 AM

10:30 AM

10:30 AM

10:30 AM

10:30 AM

10:30 AM

10:30 AM

Court Room  
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Time Case Event Name
Day Of

Courtroom #8 - 5th 
Floor

Office

SN-523148 - Kevin Gouthro Vs. Bernard Fraser

SN-495551 - Brenda Blanchard Vs. Unifund Assurance Company

SN-511773 - Adam John Morrison Vs. Cape Breton Regional Municipality

SN-516529 - Norma Barrett Vs. Doug Hill, J.D. Irving Limited , Kent 

Building Supplies (under the business name)

Chambers

DACs

DACs

DACs

10:30 AM

1:30 PM

2:30 PM

3:30 PM

Court Room  
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Tuesday, May 7, 2024

Time Case Event Name
Day Of

Courtroom #8 - 5th 
Floor

CRS-526310 - His Majesty the King Vs. John Leonard MACLEAN

CRS-529808 - His Majesty the King Vs. Darryll A. Boudreau

PUBLICATION BAN - name of complainant

Applications

Pre-trial Conference

Day 1 of 2

9:30 AM

12:30 PM

Court Room  
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Time Case Event Name
Day Of

Courtroom #8 - 5th 
Floor

CRS-526310 - His Majesty the King Vs. John Leonard MACLEAN Applications

Day 2 of 2

9:30 AM

Court Room  
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Thursday, May 9, 2024

Time Case Event Name
Day Of

Courtroom #8 - 5th 
Floor

CRS-526310 - His Majesty the King Vs. John Leonard MACLEAN Oral Decision2:00 PM

Court Room  
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Time Case Event Name
Day Of

Courtroom #8 - 5th 
Floor

Courtroom #9 - 5th 
Floor

SN-501716 - Veronica Kathleen (Estate of) MACNEIL Vs. Marcella 

MACNEIL

SN-501710 - His Majesty the King v. Jessica Anne MACDONALD

PUBLICATION BAN - 539

SN-526213 - Jeffrey Lloyd Evely Vs. Nova Scotia Human Rights 

Commission , Minister of Justice and Attorney General of N.S

CRS-531396 - His Majesty the King Vs. Glen Oliver Muise

CRS-515151 - Her Majesty the Queen Vs. Derrick SHIBINETTE

PUBLICATION BAN - S. 486.4 &486.5

Hearing

Status Report

Hearing

Applications

Oral Decision

10:00 AM

9:30 AM

10:00 AM

2:00 PM

3:30 PM

Court Room  




